GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 36

TO BE ANSWERED ON THURSDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2018

PARTNERS FOR ASSEMBLING SATELLITES

*36. SHRI T. RATHINAVEL.
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

@ whether it is a fact that ISRO has roped in three partners to help it assemble twenty seven satellites at a quicker pace over the next three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

() whether ISRO proposes to launch twenty seven spacecrafts by July, 2021; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &
PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(@) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE RAJYA SABHA IN REPLY TO STARRED
QUESTION NO.36 REGARDING “PARTNERS FOR ASSEMBLING SATELLITES” ASKED
BY SHRI T. RATHINAVEL FOR ANSWER ON THURSDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2018.

(a) & (b)

Yes Sir. UR Rao Satellite Centre (URSC) has entered into work order contract with three different vendors to help in Assembly, Integration & Testing (AIT) activities of satellites. The companies are

a. M/s. Alpha Design Technologies, Bangalore
b. BEL, Bangalore
c. TATA advanced Systems Ltd.
(c) & (d)
Yes Sir. The details of the spacecrafts are as follows:

1. Communication satellite 7

2. Earth Observation 12
3. Navigation Satellite 5
4

Science 3
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